

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc. Disqualified		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		F.W. Carson Co.		KG Walters	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes		Yes		No		Yes	
Description	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SITE RESTORATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP, EROSION/STORMWATER CONTROL, ETC.	1	LS	46,674.50	46,674.50	64,000.00	64,000.00	54,215.00	54,215.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2. THOMAS CREEK #2 ZONE CONSOLIDATION FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" RESTRAINED DIP MAIN INTERCONNECT SOUTH OF WELCOME WAY WITHIN THOMAS CREEK ROAD - INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, 8-INCH RESTRAINED DIP/FITTINGS (90 DEG. ELB), POLY WRAP, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. - REFERENCE SHEET C1	200	LF	130.00	26,000.00	170.00	34,000.00	159.00	31,800.00	230.00	46,000.00	300.00	60,000.00
3. 8"x8" HOT TAP IN THOMAS CREEK/WELCOME WAY AREA - INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, 2-8" GTVs, THRUST BLOCKS AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	9,040.00	18,080.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
4. PROPOSED NIXON-MONROE PRS CONSTRUCT NEW NIXON-MONROE PRS VAULT AND NIXON-MONROE FLOW METER VAULT - INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO - WELDING 12" OUTLET ON EXISTING 24" MAIN, FURNISHING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, VALVES, PIPING, WAX TAPE APPLICATION, SPRAY FOAM INSULATION APPLICATION, INTERNAL PIPING AND APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS FOR A FULL AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION, POTHOLING, TRENCHING, SITE RESTORATION, AND EXCAVATION, SEE SHEETS C6 & C7 FOR DETAIL	1	LS	139,000.00	139,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	131,920.00	131,920.00	169,000.00	169,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
5. EXISTING NIXON-MONROE PRS DEMOLITION DEMOLISH EXISTING NIXON-MONROE PRS VAULT AND EXISTING FLOW METER VAULT- INCLUDES REMOVAL (UNLESS NOTED TO BE SALVAGED) OF ALL EQUIPMENT, REMOVAL OF VAULT CEILING/GRADE RINGS/FRAMES/ACCESS HATCH/ AND WALLS, FLOOR, REMOVAL OF INTERIOR/EXTERIOR STEEL PIPE, MJ CAP ON EXISTING VALVE PIPING, THRUST BLOCKS, SITE RESTORATION, ETC. - REFERENCE SHEET C3	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6. PROPOSED GENTRY PRS CONSTRUCT NEW GENTRY PRS VAULT - INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO - FURNISHING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS/PIPING, WAX TAPE APPLICATION, SPRAY FOAM INSULATION APPLICATION, INTERNAL PIPING AND APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS FOR A FULL AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION, POTHOLING, TRENCHING, SITE RESTORATION, AND EXCAVATION, SEE SHEETS C8 & C9 FOR DETAIL	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	66,500.00	66,500.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	173,000.00	173,000.00

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc. Disqualified		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		F.W. Carson Co.		KG Walters	
AA-1 PROPOSED THOMAS CREEK #2 PRS CONSTRUCT NEW THOMAS CREEK #2 PRS - INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO - FURNISHING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT PIPING/ FITTINGS, VALVES, VAULT, VAULT PIPING, WAX TAPE APPLICATION, SPRAY FOAM INSULATION APPLICATION, INTERNAL PIPING AND APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS FOR A FULL AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION, POTHOLING, SITE GRADING, TRENCHING, SITE RESTORATION AND EXCAVATION. - REFERENCE SHEET C4, C5	1	LS	122,500.00	122,500.00	121,000.00	121,000.00	157,225.00	157,225.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
AA-2 EXISTING THOMAS CREEK #2 DEMOLITION DEMOLISH EXISTING THOMAS CREEK #2 PRS VAULT - INCLUDES REMOVAL (UNLESS NOTED TO BE SALVAGED) OF ALL EQUIPMENT, REMOVAL OF VAULT CEILING/GRADE RINGS/FRAMES/ACCESS HATCH/ AND WALLS- 2 FEET BELOW EXISTING GRADE. PLACEMENT OF TYPE 2 AB, GROUT FILLING OF INTERIOR/EXTERIOR STEEL PIPE, PIPE PLUGS, BLIND FLANGES ON EXISTING VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SITE RESTORATION, TEMP. & PERM. PAVEMENT PATCHES ETC. - REFERENCE SHEET C3	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	8,450.00	8,450.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
AA-3 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (ROLLED TO MATCH EXISTING) (WASHOE-TC#2)	40	LF	45.00	1,800.00	43.00	1,720.00	37.30	1,492.00	130.00	5,200.00	75.00	3,000.00
AA-4 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (WASHOE-TC#2) PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCHES WITH AGGREGATE BASE (TEMPORARY PATCHING SHALL BE INCIDENTAL)	750	SF	16.75	12,562.50	11.00	8,250.00	10.95	8,212.50	12.00	9,000.00	10.00	7,500.00
AA-5 ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILL & OVERLAY (2.5") WITH SLURRY SEAL (WASHOE-TC#2)	2625	SF	6.00	15,750.00	7.40	19,425.00	5.60	14,700.00	7.00	18,375.00	5.00	13,125.00
Total Bid Price			\$589,007.00		\$648,681.00		\$663,385.50		\$709,570.00		\$907,725.00	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	